
Cedar Rock Mountain

Daniel Ridge

8682

11695

471

475

47
5B

US276

US64

229

475C

53
61

5095

5085

22
9

475D

80
9

50
10

5002

471D

471B

5049

225

5016

5089

50
13

229
A

471
A

50
95

A

5361A

5003

5049A

47
1C

50
17

5361B

5088

475D_UI

47
1A

_U
I

225D

5095_UI

US
-64

US-276

US-64,276

Brevard

Sources: Esri, HERE, DeLorm e, Interm ap, increm ent P Corp., GEBCO, USGS,
FAO, NPS, NRCAN, GeoBase, IGN, Kad aster NL, Ord nance Survey, Esri
Japan, M ETI, Esri China (Hong Kong), swisstopo, M apm yInd ia, ©
OpenStreetM ap contrib utors, and  the GIS User Com m unity

Nantahala and Pisgah National Forest
Inventory Of Areas That May Be Suitable For

Inclusion in the NWPS
Cedar Rock Mtn.

Legend
Inventory Areas
Linear W ild life Openings
W ild life Openings
V egetation Treatments <
20 yrs

Road s
Road s Open to All
V ehic les, Yearlong
Road s Open to All
V ehic les, Seasonal
Road s Open to Highway
Legal V ehic les Only,
Yearlong
Road s Open to Highway
Legal V ehic les Only,
Seasonal
Spec ial Designation,
Yearlong
Spec ial Designation,
Seasonal
Interstate
State or US Highway
Other Pub lic Road s
Closed  FS Road s

.

0 0.9 1.80.45 M iles

Pisgah

Disc laim er: “This inventory is the first step in the consid eration of land s that
will b e evaluated  for wild erness c haracteristic s. Inclusion in the inventory

 is not a d esignation that conveys or req uires a partic ular kind  of m anagem ent.”

Octob er 2015



Daniel Ridge

Cedar Rock Mountain

Shining Rock Ext-Sam Knob
Shining Rock Ext Graveyard Ridge

11695

8682

2629 2339

10946

47
5

BRP

SR
21

5

471

475B

140

816

225
229

US
276

4663

SR
132

7SR
132

1

SR
132

4

SR1756

SR1328

787

225

5003

50
31 2294663

53
61

5095

5030

46
58

5029

5324

5045

50
33

475D

809

229B

50
10

140
B

5044

5032

229C

471B

475C

5049

50
42

4664

504
7

50
23

5037

229
A

471A

5040

509
5A

532
5

5041

50
49

A

5043

22
5B

47
1C

5361B

225C 225A

475D_UI

47
1A

_U
I

5030A

229B_UI

225D
5095_UI

US
-27
6

Shining Rock Wilderness

Middle Prong Wilderness

Source s: Esri, HERE, De Lorme , Inte rma p, incre me nt P  Corp., GEBCO, USGS,
FAO, NP S, NRCAN, Ge oBa se , IGN, Kadaste r NL, Ordna nce  Surve y, Esri
Ja pa n, METI, Esri China  (Hong  Kong ), swisstopo, Ma pmyIndia , ©
Ope nStre e tMa p contributors, a nd the  GIS Use r Community

Nantahala and Pisgah National Forest
Inventory Of Areas That May Be Suitable For

Inclusion in the NWPS
Daniel Ridge

Legend
Inve ntory Are as
Existing  Wilde rne ss
Line a r Wildlife  Ope ning s
Wildlife  Ope ning s
Ve g e ta tion Tre a tme nts <
20 yrs
2001 Inve ntorie d Roadle ss
Are a s

Roads
Roads Ope n to All
Ve hicle s, Ye a rlong
Roads Ope n to All
Ve hicle s, Se asona l
Roads Ope n to Hig hway
Le g a l Ve hicle s Only,
Ye arlong
Roads Ope n to Hig hway
Le g a l Ve hicle s Only,
Se asona l
Spe cia l De sig na tion,
Ye arlong
Spe cia l De sig na tion,
Se asona l
Inte rsta te
Sta te  or US Hig hwa y
Othe r P ub lic Roa ds
Close d FS Roads

.

0 1 20.5 Mile s

P isg a h

Discla ime r: “This inve ntory is the  first ste p in the  conside ra tion of la nds tha t
will b e  e va lua te d for wilde rne ss characte ristics. Inclusion in the  inve ntory

 is not a  de sig na tion tha t conve ys or re quire s a pa rticula r kind of ma na g e me nt.”

Octob e r 2015



South Mills River

Laurel Mountain

Daniel Ridge
17105

10946

BRP

1206

477

479

5000

US276

SR
15

1

47
5B

476

SR
34

64

SR3452
297

SR280

SR1345

SR
188

7

14
2

SR1338

SR
34

49

SR110
0

SR1888

225

812

SR3465

297
485

5097

5006

5058

5015

500
1

50
18

5011

5019

5004

5055

5094

50
05

505
1 5050

5059

5097A

5056

5057

5014

50
08

503
2

5096

5042

5000B

450

5047

5007

5040

5099

5050A

477D
1206B

5012

500
9

5043

5059A

479F1

5001A

5000A

50
00

C

5057A

50
06

B

5006A

1206C12
06

A

479F2

US
-27
6

Shining Rock Wilderness

Source s : Esri, HERE, DeLorm e , Interm a p, incre m e nt P Corp., GEBCO , USGS,
FAO , NPS, NRCAN, Ge oBa s e , IGN, Ka d a s te r NL, O rd na nce Survey, Esri
Ja pa n, METI, Esri China  (Hong Kong), s wis s topo, Ma pm yInd ia , ©
O pe nStre etMa p contributors, a nd  the  GIS Us e r Com m unity

Nantahala and Pisgah National Forest
Inventory Of Areas That May Be Suitable For

Inclusion in the NWPS
Laurel Mountain

Legend
Inve ntory Are a s
Existing Wild e rne s s
Line a r Wild life  O pe nings
Wild life  O pe nings
Vegeta tion Tre a tm e nts <
20 yrs
2001 Inve ntorie d  Roa d le s s
Are a s

Roa d s
Roa d s  O pe n to All
Ve hicle s , Y e a rlong
Roa d s  O pe n to All
Ve hicle s , Se a s ona l
Roa d s  O pe n to Highway
Lega l Ve hicle s O nly,
Y e a rlong
Roa d s  O pe n to Highway
Lega l Ve hicle s O nly,
Se a s ona l
Specia l De s ignation,
Y e a rlong
Specia l De s ignation,
Se a s ona l
Inte rstate
State  or US Highwa y
O ther Public Roa d s
Clos e d  FS Roa d s

.

0 1.5 30.75 Mile s

Pis ga h

Dis cla im e r: “This  inve ntory is  the  firs t ste p in the  cons id e ra tion of la nd s  tha t
will be eva lua te d  for wild e rne s s  cha racteris tics. Inclus ion in the inve ntory

 is  not a d e s igna tion tha t conveys  or require s  a  pa rticula r kind  of m a na ge m e nt.”

O ctober 2015



Middle Prong Ext

Shining Rock Ext-Sam Knob

6676

2629

SR
21

5
BRP

97

SR
11

29
SR

110

4666

466
8

US276

PVT

97D

4668

4666

97B

97
H

4643

97A

97C

97E97
F

US-23,74

Middle Prong Wilderness

Shining Rock Wilderness

Waynesville

Uninc.

Source s : Esri, HERE, DeLorm e , Interm a p, incre m e nt P Corp., GEBCO , USGS,
FAO , NPS, NRCAN, Ge oBa s e , IGN, Ka d a s te r NL, O rd na nce Survey, Esri
Ja pa n, METI, Esri China  (Hong Kong), s wis s topo, Ma pm yInd ia , ©
O pe nStre etMa p contributors, a nd  the  GIS Us e r Com m unity

Nantahala and Pisgah National Forest
Inventory Of Areas That May Be Suitable For

Inclusion in the NWPS
Middle Prong Ext

Legend
Inve ntory Are a s
Existing Wild e rne s s
Wild life  O pe nings
Vegeta tion Tre a tm e nts <
20 yrs
2001 Inve ntorie d  Roa d le s s
Are a s

Roa d s
Roa d s  O pe n to All
Ve hicle s , Y e a rlong
Roa d s  O pe n to All
Ve hicle s , Se a s ona l
Roa d s  O pe n to Highway
Lega l Ve hicle s O nly,
Y e a rlong
Roa d s  O pe n to Highway
Lega l Ve hicle s O nly,
Se a s ona l
Specia l De s ignation,
Y e a rlong
Specia l De s ignation,
Se a s ona l
Inte rstate
State  or US Highwa y
O ther Public Roa d s
Clos e d  FS Roa d s

.

0 1 20.5 Mile s

Pis ga h

Dis cla im e r: “This  inve ntory is  the  firs t ste p in the  cons id e ra tion of la nd s  tha t
will be eva lua te d  for wild e rne s s  cha racteris tics. Inclus ion in the inve ntory

 is  not a d e s igna tion tha t conveys  or require s  a  pa rticula r kind  of m a na ge m e nt.”

O ctober 2015



Daniel Ridge

Shining Rock Ext Graveyard Ridge
Shining Rock Ext-Sam Knob

Cedar Rock Mountain

11695

2629 2339

8682

BRP

SR
21

5

475
140

816

471

229

225

4663

SR
132

1

SR
13

27

5003

5031

229 5095

225

5029

4663

50
33

47
5D

229
B

50
10

140B

5030

465
8

229C

471D

471B

80
9

502
3

5037

229A

471
A

50
45

50
95

A

471C

22
5C

4664

475D_UI

47
1A

_U
I

5030A

225D

5095_UI

Shining Rock Wilderness

Middle Prong Wilderness

Source s: Esri, HERE, DeLorme, Inte rmap, incre me nt P Corp., GEBCO, U SGS,
FAO, NPS, NRCAN, Ge oBase, IGN, Kadaste r NL, Ordnance Survey, Esri
Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), swisstopo, MapmyIndia, ©
Ope nStre e tMap contributors, and the GIS U ser Community

Nantahala and Pisgah National Forest
Inventory Of Areas That May Be Suitable For

Inclusion in the NWPS
Shining Rock Exts.

Legend
Inve ntory Areas
Ex isting Wilderne ss
Line ar Wildlife
Ope nings
Wildlife  Ope nings
Ve getation Treatme nts
< 20 yrs
2001 Inve ntorie d
Roadle ss Are as

Roads
Roads Ope n to All
Ve hicle s, Yearlong
Roads Ope n to All
Ve hicle s, Se asonal
Roads Ope n to
Highway Le gal
Ve hicle s Only,
Ye arlong
Roads Ope n to
Highway Le gal
Ve hicle s Only,
Seasonal
Spe cial De signation,
Ye arlong
Spe cial De signation,
Seasonal
Interstate
State or U S Highway
Other Public Roads
Close d FS Roads

.
0 1 20.5 Mile s

Pisgah

Disclaimer: “This inve ntory is the first ste p in the consideration of lands that
will be evaluated for wilderne ss characteristics. Inclusion in the inve ntory

 is not a de signation that conveys or require s a particular kind of manageme nt.”

October 2015



South Mills River

Laurel Mountain

Cedar Rock Mountain

Daniel Ridge
17105

10946

8682

11695

11695

BR
P

1206

477

US276

50
00

475

476

SR
13

38

SR1359

SR280

SR1345

297

SR
136

1

US64/U
S276

803

45
4

SR1342

SR
15

1

SR1354

SR1888

812

257

5097

5002

5058

475C

5015

50
18

500
1

5019

50
61

5004

505
5

5099
505

1

298

5050

5059

50
97

A

5056
5057

5014

5094

503
2

50
16

477D
450

5047

5054

50
61

A

5002B

50
13

50
42

5040

5050A

5001A

1206B

5012

50
17

50
59

A

50
98

5060

5361

5012_UI

50
00

C
5057A

1206C12
06

A

US-
64

US-276

Shining Rock Wilderness

Brevard
Sourc e s: Esri, HERE, De Lorm e , Inte rm ap, inc re m e nt P Corp., GEBCO, USGS,
FAO, N PS, N RCAN , Ge oBase , IGN , Kadaste r N L, Ord nanc e  Surve y, Esri
Japan, METI, Esri China (Hong Kong), swisstopo, Mapm yInd ia, ©
Ope nStre e tMap c ontributors, and  the  GIS Use r Com m unity

Nantahala and Pisgah National Forest
Inventory Of Areas That May Be Suitable For

Inclusion in the NWPS
South Mills River

Legend
Inve ntory Are as
Existing W ild e rne ss
Line ar W ild life  Ope nings
W ild life  Ope nings
Ve ge tation Tre atm e nts <
20 yrs
2001 Inve ntorie d  Road le ss
Are as

Road s
Road s Ope n to All
Ve hic le s, Y e arlong
Road s Ope n to All
Ve hic le s, Se asonal
Road s Ope n to Highway
Le gal Ve hic le s Only,
Y e arlong
Road s Ope n to Highway
Le gal Ve hic le s Only,
Se asonal
Spe c ial De signation,
Y e arlong
Spe c ial De signation,
Se asonal
Inte rstate
State  or US Highway
Othe r Public  Roads
Close d  FS Road s

.

0 1.5 30.75 Mile s

Pisgah

Disc laim e r: “This inve ntory is the  first ste p in the  c onsid e ration of land s that
will be  e valuate d  for wild e rne ss c harac te ristic s. Inc lusion in the  inve ntory

 is not a d e signation that c onve ys or re quire s a partic ular kind  of m anage m e nt.”

Oc tobe r 2015


	CedarRockMtn
	DanielRidge
	LaurelMtn
	MiddleProngExt
	ShiningRockExts
	SouthMillsRiver
	CedarRockMtn
	DanielRidge
	LaurelMtn
	MiddleProngExt
	ShiningRockExts
	SouthMillsRiver



